
TECHINICAL DATA SHEET

BLACK BEAN
Specialty food

Maccheroncini
Antico Pastificio Morelli 1860 S.r.l.

via San Francesco, 8 - 56020 San Romano (PI)

Black bean flour
Water

Ingredients Listing:

12

N.products   / boxWeight single
package

47226

Product code

Envelope PP COEX 40µ
Packaging

36 months
Shelf life

Keep in a dry place and away from cereals
Storage reccommendations

Cooking time 10 minutes

Allergens

Made from plant-based products that work well with gluten, eggs, fish,
derivatives of clams.

moisture 12,5% max.
Phisical properties of impact on safety

m=104; M=106 u.f.c./g *
m=100; M=1000 u.f.c./g*
Absent / 25 g

Microbiological Data

(*) Determinations carried out on 5 sample units, for 2 of 5 values can be between m
and M, the rest must be <m.

Total bacterial count
Staphylococcus coagulase +

Salmonella

Production date code
Type / size box

N.boxes
 /  europallet

N. layers  /
europallet

N.cardboard/
stratoEAN code

8009167472264 40 cm 40x30x24,5H 56 7 8

Nutritional information: amount per 100 g of product
378
1595
21,6
62
2,1
15,2
1,4
0,37
0,04

Calories (Kcal)
Calories (Kj)
Protein (g)
Carbohydrate (g)
Sugar (g)
Dietary fiber (g)
Total fat(g)
saturated fat (g)
Salt (g)

47226

Product  code

OGM
The product does not contain and does not come from GMO.

The product and its ingredients have not been treated with ionizing radiation in accordance with the EC Directive 1999/2
available, the EC Directive 1999/3 and the Legislative Decree 94/01 and subsequent amendments.

Irradiation

 ITF 14 (BOX)
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