

Antico Pastificio Morelli 1860 S.r.l. via San Francesco, 8 - 56020 San Romano (PI)

TECHINICAL DATA SHEET

Specialty food

BLACK BEAN

Maccheroncini

Ingredients Listing:	Produ	ıct code
Black bean flour Water	47	226
Packaging		
Envelope PP COEX 40µ		
Shelf life		
36 months		
Storage reccommendations		
Keep in a dry place and away from cereals		
Phisical properties of impact on safety	Nutritional information: amount per 100 g of proc	duct
moisture 12,5% max.	Calories (Kcal) 378	
M*	Calories (Kj) 1595	
Microbiological Data	Protein (g) 21,6	
Total bacterial count m=10 ⁴ ; M=10 ⁶ u.f.c./g * Staphylococcus coagulase + m=100; M=1000 u.f.c./g*	Carbohydrate (g) 62	
Salmonella Absent / 25 g	Sugar (g) 2,1	
(*) Determinations carried out on 5 sample units, for 2 of 5 values can be between m	Dietary fiber (g) 15,2	
and M, the rest must be <m.< td=""><td>Total fat(g) 1,4</td><td></td></m.<>	Total fat(g) 1,4	
Allergens	saturated fat (g) 0,37	
Made from plant-based products that work well with gluten, eggs, fish, derivatives of clams.	Salt (g) 0,04	
OGM		
The product does not contain and does not come from GMO.		
Irradiation		
The product and its ingredients have not been treated with ionizing available, the EC Directive 1999/3 and the Legislative Decree 94/0		9/2
Production date code		
Product code EAN code Weight single N.products / box package	N. layers / N. lay	.cardboard/ strato
47226 8009167472264 12	40 cm 40x30x24,5H 56 7	8
ITF 14 (BOX)		
Cooking time 10 minutes		